ND Department of Career and Technical Education

Transmitting School (ITV)

Grand Forks Area Career &
Technology Center

Great Northwest Area Career &
Technology Center

LaMoure

Leeds

Medina

Missouri River Area Career &
Technology Center

North Central Area Career &
Technology Center

North Valley Area Career &
Technology Center

Cooperative Arrangements

ITV 2016-2017

Updated 9/25/17
Course
Receiving School Code CTE Programs

Central Valley 01012  Foundations of Agriculture
Hatton 07033  Health Careers |
Hillsboro 07033  Health Careers |
May-Port CG 01012 Foundations of Agriculture

01011 Introduction to Agriculture
Alexander 07034 Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Burke Central 07033  Health Careers |

07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Mandaree 07033  Health Careers |

07034 Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries

04240 Sports & Entertainment Marketing
New Town 07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Powers Lake 07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Ray 07033  Health Careers |

07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Stanley 07033  Health Careers |

04111 Entrepreneurship

04240 Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Tioga 07033  Health Careers |
Watford City 07033  Health Careers |

07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Hettinger 01067 Veterinary Science
Surrey 01067 Veterinary Science
Wing 1067  Veterinary Science
Drake 09026  Child Development
Rugby 09026  Child Development
Surrey 09026  Child Development
Midkota 01023  Agriscience Technology llI
Beulah 07033  Health Careers |
Garrison 07033  Health Careers |
Killdeer 07033  Health Careers |
Max 07033  Health Careers |
Napoleon 07033  Health Careers |
New England 07033  Health Careers |
New Salem 07033  Health Careers |
Turtle Lake-Mercer 07033  Health Careers |
Washburn 07033  Health Careers |
Wing 07033 Health Careers |
Berthold 07045  Emergency Medical Services
Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Killdeer 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Litchville-Marion 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Montpelier 07033  Health Careers |
Nedrose 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Rugby 07033  Health Careers |
Stanley 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Surrey 07045 Emergency Medical Services
TGU 07033  Health Careers |
Wing 07045  Emergency Medical Services
Cavalier 04111  Entrepreneurship

04240 Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Divide County 17236  Welding Technology |
Fordville-Lankin 17236  Welding Technology |
North Border - Pembina 04111  Entrepreneurship

07033  Health Careers |

04240 Sports & Entertainment Marketing
North Border - Walhalla 07036 Medical Terminology

Students
Enrolled
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Transmitting School (ITV)

Roughrider Area Career &
Technology Center

Sawyer

Sheyenne Valley Area Career &

Technology Center

Receiving School

Park River

Beach

Belfield

Berthold
Bowman County
Glen Ullin

Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock
Hebron

Hettinger

Kidder County

Killdeer

New England

Scranton

South Heart
Wilton

Wing

Carrington
Drake

Goodrich

Griggs County Central
LaMoure
Litchville-Marion
McClusky
Midkota

MLS

New Rockford
Newburg

Surrey

Barnes County North

Central Cass
Central Valley
Drayton
Enderlin
Finley-Sharon
Hillsboro
Hope-Page

Course
Code
17236
04111
04240

07033
07036
01034
01023
07033
07036
01034
01023
07033
07036
07033
07036
01034
01023
07033
01073
07033
07036
07036
01034
01023
01034
01023
07036
07036
01034
01023
07033
01034
01023
01073
01034
01023

07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022
07021
07022

27280
27170
27170
27219
07033
07036
17072
27219
07036
27122

CTE Programs
Welding Technology |
Entrepreneurship
Sports & Entertainment Marketing

Health Careers |

Medical Terminology
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI
Health Careers |

Medical Terminology
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI
Health Careers |

Medical Terminology
Health Careers |

Medical Terminology
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI
Health Careers |
Agriculture Il

Health Careers |

Medical Terminology
Medical Terminology
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI
Medical Terminology
Medical Terminology
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI
Health Careers |
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI
Agriculture I

Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Technology IlI

Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il
Sign Language |
Sign Language Il

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Web Design

Introduction to Web Design

Computer Hardware & Operating Systems
Health Careers |

Medical Terminology

Commercial Art |

Computer Hardware & Operating Systems
Medical Terminology

Programming Essentials-Visual Basics

Students
Enrolled
5
2
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Transmitting School (ITV)

Southeast Area Region Career &
Technology Center

Westhope

13

Students Enrolled

3D Modeling & Design - 5
Advanced EMS - 8

Advanced Health Careers - 1
Agriculture lll - 6

Agriculture Sales & Service - 26
Agriscience Technology | - 7
Agriscience Technology Il - 28
Child Development - 7

Receiving School
Larimore

Midway
Minto

Thompson

Fairmount
Hankinson

Lidgerwood

Milnor
North Sargent

Richland-Colfax

Sargent Central

Wahpeton
Wyndmere

Goodrich
Kulm
Newburg

77

Commercial Art | -2

Computer Hardware - 11
Design/Drafting - 5

Emergency Medical Services - 50
Entrepreneurship - 20
Foundations of Agriculture - 7
Health Careers | - 144
Introduction to Agriculture - 7
Introduction to Cybersecurity - 1

Course
Code
07033
07036
07036
27219
07036
27219
07033

07033
01021
07045
07033
04240
07033
04240
04235
10260
07046
07035
10259
07033
04235
07046
07045
07045
04210
04240
07045
07046
07045
07033

01011
01012
01034
01011

CTE Programs

Health Careers |

Medical Terminology

Medical Terminology

Computer Hardware & Operating Systems
Medical Terminology

Computer Hardware & Operating Systems
Health Careers |

Health Careers |

Agriscience Technology |
Emergency Medical Services
Health Careers |

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Health Careers |

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Social Media Marketing

3D Modeling & Design

Advanced EMS

Advanced Health Careers
Design/Drafting

Health Careers |

Social Media Marketing

Advanced EMS

Emergency Medical Services
Emergency Medical Services
Marketing |

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Emergency Medical Services
Advanced EMS

Emergency Medical Services
Health Careers |

Introduction to Agriculture
Foundations of Agriculture
Agriculture Sales & Service
Introduction to Agriculture

37

Introduction to Web Design - 3
Marketing | - 6

Medical Terminology - 40
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries - 47
Programming Essentials/Visual Basics - 1
Sign Language | - 40

Sign Language Il - 40

Social Media Marketing - 3

Sports & Entertainment Mktg - 36

Students
Enrolled

(92}
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