ND Department of Career and Technical Education Cooperative Arrangements ITV 2016-2017

Updated 9/25/17

			opuated 3/23/	17
		<u>Course</u>		<u>Students</u>
Transmitting School (ITV)	Receiving School	<u>Code</u>	CTE Programs	<u>Enrolled</u>
Grand Forks Area Career &	Central Valley	01012	Foundations of Agriculture	2
Technology Center	Hatton	07033	Health Careers I	1
	Hillsboro	07033	Health Careers I	10
	May-Port CG	01012	Foundations of Agriculture	1
		01011	Introduction to Agriculture	3
Great Northwest Area Career &	Alexander	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	3
Technology Center	Burke Central	07033	Health Careers I	8
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	4
	Mandaree	07033	Health Careers I	4
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	3
	Name Tarres	04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	2
	New Town Powers Lake	07034 07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	8 6
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries Health Careers I	2
	Ray	07033	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	6
	Stanley	07034	Health Careers I	3
	Starriey	04111	Entrepreneurship	14
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	12
	Tioga	07033	Health Careers I	2
	Watford City	07033	Health Careers I	7
	·	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	17
LaMoure	Hettinger	01067	Veterinary Science	2
	Surrey	01067	Veterinary Science	2
	Wing	1067	Veterinary Science	6
Leeds	Drake	09026	Child Development	2
	Rugby	09026	Child Development	2
	Surrey	09026	Child Development	3
Medina	Midkota	01023	Agriscience Technology III	6
Missouri River Area Career &	Beulah	07033	Health Careers I	1
Technology Center	Garrison	07033	Health Careers I	9
reciniology center	Killdeer	07033	Health Careers I	7
	Max	07033	Health Careers I	5
	Napoleon	07033	Health Careers I	2
	New England	07033	Health Careers I	3
	New Salem	07033	Health Careers I	2
	Turtle Lake-Mercer	07033	Health Careers I	4
	Washburn	07033	Health Careers I	2
	Wing	07033	Health Careers I	1
North Central Area Career &	Berthold	07045	Emergency Medical Services	9
Technology Center	Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock	07045	Emergency Medical Services	1
	Killdeer	07045	Emergency Medical Services	12
	Litchville-Marion	07045	Emergency Medical Services	1
	Montpelier	07033	Health Careers I	1
	Nedrose	07045	Emergency Medical Services	3 4
	Rugby Stanley	07033 07045	Health Careers I Emergency Medical Services	3
	Surrey	07045	Emergency Medical Services	5
	TGU	07043	Health Careers I	2
	Wing	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
North Valley Area Career &	Cavalier	04111	Entrepreneurship	1
Technology Center	Divido County	04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	1
	Divide County Fordville-Lankin	17236 17236	Welding Technology I Welding Technology I	1 2
	North Border - Pembina	04111	Entrepreneurship	3
	North Border - Lettibilla	07033	Health Careers I	3
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	3
	North Border - Walhalla	07036	Medical Terminology	1

Transmitting School (ITV)	Receiving School	<u>Course</u> <u>Code</u>	CTE Programs	Students Enrolled
	0 1 0:	17236	Welding Technology I	5
	Park River	04111 04240	Entrepreneurship Sports & Entertainment Marketing	2
Roughrider Area Career &	Beach	07033	Health Careers I	3
Technology Center	D-16-14	07036	Medical Terminology	5
	Belfield	01034 01023	Agriculture Sales & Service	1 1
		07033	Agriscience Technology III Health Careers I	1
		07036	Medical Terminology	3
	Berthold	01034	Agriculture Sales & Service	2
		01023	Agriscience Technology III	2
	Bowman County	07033	Health Careers I	7
		07036	Medical Terminology	3
	Glen Ullin	07033	Health Careers I	4
	Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock	07036 01034	Medical Terminology Agriculture Sales & Service	2 5
	Hazeitoii-Wollit-Blaudock	01034	Agriscience Technology III	5
		07033	Health Careers I	3
	Hebron	01073	Agriculture III	3
		07033	Health Careers I	3
		07036	Medical Terminology	3
	Hettinger	07036	Medical Terminology	2
	Kidder County	01034	Agriculture Sales & Service	1
	V:llda au	01023	Agriscience Technology III	1
	Killdeer	01034 01023	Agriculture Sales & Service	3 3
		07036	Agriscience Technology III Medical Terminology	2
	New England	07036	Medical Terminology Medical Terminology	1
	Scranton	01034	Agriculture Sales & Service	6
		01023	Agriscience Technology III	6
	South Heart	07033	Health Careers I	6
	Wilton	01034	Agriculture Sales & Service	1
		01023	Agriscience Technology III	1
	Wing	01073	Agriculture III	3
		01034 01023	Agriculture Sales & Service Agriscience Technology III	3 3
Sawyer	Carrington	07021	Sign Language I	6
		07022	Sign Language II	6
	Drake	07021	Sign Language I	1
	Goodrich	07022 07021	Sign Language II	1 6
	Goodiicii	07021	Sign Language I Sign Language II	6
	Griggs County Central	07022	Sign Language I	1
		07022	Sign Language II	1
	LaMoure	07021	Sign Language I	1
		07022	Sign Language II	1
	Litchville-Marion	07021	Sign Language I	3
		07022	Sign Language II	3
	McClusky	07021	Sign Language I	1
	Midkota	07022 07021	Sign Language II Sign Language I	1 4
	Wildkota	07021	Sign Language II	4
	MLS	07022	Sign Language I	3
		07022	Sign Language II	3
	New Rockford	07021	Sign Language I	1
		07022	Sign Language II	1
	Newburg	07021 07022	Sign Language I Sign Language II	2 2
	Surrey	07022	Sign Language I	11
	Surrey	07022	Sign Language II	11
Sheyenne Valley Area Career &	Barnes County North	27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	1
Technology Center		27170	Introduction to Web Design	2
	Central Cass	27170	Introduction to Web Design	1
	Central Valley	27219 07033	Computer Hardware & Operating Systems	2 4
	Drayton Enderlin	07033 07036	Health Careers I Medical Terminology	4 1
	Finley-Sharon	17072	Commercial Art I	2
	Hillsboro	27219	Computer Hardware & Operating Systems	2
	Hope-Page	07036	Medical Terminology	2
		27122	Programming Essentials-Visual Basics	1

		<u>Course</u>		<u>Students</u>
Transmitting School (ITV)	Receiving School	<u>Code</u>	CTE Programs	Enrolled
	Larimore	07033	Health Careers I	6
		07036	Medical Terminology	4
	Midway	07036	Medical Terminology	7
	Minto	27219	Computer Hardware & Operating Systems	4
		07036	Medical Terminology	4
	Thompson	27219	Computer Hardware & Operating Systems	3
		07033	Health Careers I	5
Southeast Area Region Career &	Fairmount	07033	Health Careers I	2
Technology Center	Hankinson	01021	Agriscience Technology I	7
		07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
		07033	Health Careers I	6
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	11
	Lidgerwood	07033	Health Careers I	5
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	1
	Milnor	04235	Social Media Marketing	1
	North Sargent	10260	3D Modeling & Design	5
		07046	Advanced EMS	5
		07035	Advanced Health Careers	1
		10259	Design/Drafting	5
		07033	Health Careers I	4
		04235	Social Media Marketing	2
	Richland-Colfax	07046	Advanced EMS	1
		07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
	Sargent Central	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
		04210	Marketing I	6
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	4
	Wahpeton	07045	Emergency Medical Services	4
	Wyndmere	07046	Advanced EMS	2
		07045	Emergency Medical Services	4
		07033	Health Careers I	2
Westhope	Goodrich	01011	Introduction to Agriculture	2
	Kulm	01012	Foundations of Agriculture	4
	Newburg	01034	Agriculture Sales & Service	4
		01011	Introduction to Agriculture	2
13	77		37	569

Students Enrolled

3D Modeling & Design - 5 Commercial Art I - 2 Introduction to Web Design - 3 Advanced EMS - 8 Computer Hardware - 11 Marketing I - 6 Advanced Health Careers - 1 Design/Drafting - 5 Medical Terminology - 40 Emergency Medical Services - 50 Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries - 47 Agriculture III - 6 Agriculture Sales & Service - 26 Programming Essentials/Visual Basics - 1 Entrepreneurship - 20 Agriscience Technology I - 7 Foundations of Agriculture - 7 Sign Language I - 40 Agriscience Technology III - 28 Health Careers I - 144 Sign Language II - 40 Child Development - 7 Introduction to Agriculture - 7 Social Media Marketing - 3 Introduction to Cybersecurity - 1 Sports & Entertainment Mktg - 36